Newsletter 8
Dear Parents and Carers,
Welcome back after the half term break. We have a busy and exciting couple of months ahead with lots going on at school. Note that we will start to sell poppies on Tuesday this week, building up to our Remembrance ceremony at 11am on Tuesday 11th November. We also have non uniform days on the first two Fridays of this half term, and then the following Thursday, see below for details.
 
Non Uniform Day for the PTFA Christmas Fayre Rainbow Hampers – Friday 7th November
Children are asked to come to school in home clothes this Friday in exchange for an item for the popular Rainbow Hampers. The attached flier has some ideas for each class, the colours for gifts are as follows:
Reception – Red
Y1 – Orange
Y2 – Yellow
Y3 – Green
Y4 – Blue
Y5 – Purple
Y6 – A bottle of wine or a gift for the tombola
 
Children in Need – Friday 14th November, Non-uniform (include something yellow if you can) for £1 donation
We will be taking part in this great appeal again this year. The theme is ‘Challenge yourself 25 for 2025’. The idea is that you challenge yourself to do something 25 times. I’m going to run 5 times round our school field each lunchtime that week and encourage the children who want to do this to join me. They can also come up with their own ideas for their personal challenges based on the number 25 at home.
 
World Day – Thursday 20th November (Non-uniform, wear something from another country if you can) – No charge for this one!
On this special day the children will all be learning about religious festivals and traditions from around the world.
 
Pantomime visit – 15th December
The whole school will be going to see Beauty and the Beast at Westlands Ballroom in Yeovil on Monday 15th December for the 1.30pm performance. If you would like to book tickets to see the same show alongside the school, we would love to see you there!
Tickets and coaches for the children have been greatly subsidised by our wonderful PTFA, please make sure you pay your part in good time before the visit.
 
Christmas Dates
For those of you who like to plan ahead, here are some dates we have in place in the run up to Christmas
28th November – Christmas Fayre, 3.15pm
9th December- Year 1 and 2 Nativity Performance, 2pm
9th December – Year 5 out to Larmer Tree pageant
11th December - Year 1 and 2 Nativity Performance, 2pm
11th December – Christmas Jumper Day for Save the Children
15th December – Christmas Pantomime trip for the whole school, 11.30am-4.30pm
16th December – Reception Nativity, 2pm
17th December – Local Food Links Christmas Lunch
17th December – Carol Service, 2pm in St James Church
18th December – Circus Performance, 1.45pm
19th December – Last Day – Pick up at 1pm
 
Forest School – Tuesday afternoons
It will be Reception this Tuesday for the next two weeks. They will be followed by Year 5 from 18th November for three weeks, then Year 6 on 9th December, 6th January and 13th January.
Children need to have trousers and long-sleeved tops, wellies and a waterproof coat (with over-trousers if they have them). The Forest School philosophy is to wear the right clothing to go out in all weathers.  
  
 
 
 
Michael Salisbury, Head teacher
 
TERM DATES 2025 – 2026
 
Autumn Term
INSET DAY                                                     Wednesday 3rd September 2025
Children start back                                       Thursday 4th September 2025
Autumn Half Term                                        Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October 2025
Autumn Term ends                                      Friday 19th December 2025
Christmas Holidays                                       Monday 22nd December 2025 – Friday 2nd January 2026
 
Spring Term
INSET DAY                                                     Monday 5th January 2026
Children start back                                       Tuesday 6th January 2026
Spring half term                                            Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February 2026
Spring Term ends                                         Friday 27th March 2026
Easter holidays                                             Monday 30th March to Friday 10th April 2026
 
Summer Term
INSET DAY                                                     Monday 13th April 2026
Children start back                                       Tuesday 14th April 2026
MAY DAY Bank Holiday                                Monday 4th May 2026
INSET DAY                                                      Friday 22nd May 2026
Summer half term                                         Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May 2026
Summer Term ends                                       Tuesday 21st July 2026
INSET DAY                                                       Wednesday 22nd July 2026

